Name:
Student ID:

University of Maryland University College
3501 University Boulevard East
Adelphi, MD 20783

Program:
08/15/2001:

Program:
08/15/2001:

Program:
01/02/2008:

Program:
06/10/2008:

Other Institutions Attended:

UMUC Unofficial Transcript
Academic Program History

UG Bachelor's Degree
Active in Program

UG Associate's Degree
Active in Program

UG Associate's Degree
Completed Program

UG Bachelor's Degree
Completed Program
Military Service School

One Dupont Circle
Washington, DC 20036

Transfer Credits

Transfer Credit from Military Service School
Applied Toward UG Bachelor's Degree Program

Course

AR-1404
AR-1404
AR-1404
AR-2201
AR-2201
AR-2201

Course
AR-2201
AR-2201

Course

AR-1404
AR-1404
AR-1406
AR-1406

00094-0103
00094-0102
00094-0101
03992-0101
03992-0103
03992-0102

02535-0101
02535-0102

00373-0101
00373-0102
00904-0101
00904-0102

2001 OTHR
Description
Data Communications Systems Accepted
Radio Operation and Maint Accepted
Basic Electronics Accepted
Physical Conditioning Accepted
First Aid Accepted
Marksmanship Accepted
2003 OTHR
Description
Principles/Applic Leadership Accepted
Military Science Accepted
2006 OTHR
Description
Radio Communications Accepted
Network Fundamentals Accepted
Principles of Supervision Accepted
Communications No Rule

Test Credits

Test Credits Applied Toward UG Bachelor's Degree

Dantes Exams
Dantes Exams
Dantes Exams

Test Date
Intro to Computing 01/01/2003
Drug & Alcohol Abuse 02/20/2008
Management Information Systems 02/27/2008

Beginning of Undergraduate Record
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1.000 T
3.000T
1.000 T
2.000T
1.000 T
2.000T

2.000T
2.000T

3.000T
3.000 T
2.000T
1.000 T

Test Score
47.00
55.00
61.00
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Course
ENGL 101

Term GPA

Cum GPA
Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Course

ENGL 102
SPCH 100
Term GPA

Cum GPA

Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Course

ASTR 100
ASTR 110
ECON 201
JAPN 105
Term GPA

Cum GPA

Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Course

HIST 156
PSYC 100
Term GPA

Cum GPA

Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Course

BMGT 110
BMGT 380
ECON 203
HRMN 300
Term GPA

Cum GPA

Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Name:
Student ID:
2002 Spring
Description Attempted
Introduction to Writing 3.000
Attempted
4.000 Term Totals 3.000
4.000 Cum Totals 3.000
Transfer Totals 0.000
4.000 Comb Totals 3.000
2002 Summer
Description Attempted
Composition and Literature 3.000
Foundations Speech Comm 3.000
Attempted
4.000 Term Totals 6.000
4.000 Cum Totals 9.000
Transfer Totals 0.000
4.000 Comb Totals 9.000
2002 Fall
Description Attempted
Introduction to Astronomy 3.000
Astronomy Laboratory 1.000
Principles of Economics | 3.000
Intro to Japanese Lang Culture 3.000
Attempted
3.400 Term Totals 10.000
3.684 Cum Totals 19.000

Transfer Totals 0.000

3.684 Comb Totals 19.000
2003 Spring

Description Attempted
History United States to 1865 3.000
Introduction to Psychology 3.000
Attempted

3.500 Term Totals 6.000
3.640 Cum Totals 25.000

Transfer Totals 0.000

3.640 Comb Totals 25.000
2004 Spring

Description Attempted
Intro to Business Management 3.000
Business Law | 3.000
Principles of Economics Il 3.000
Human Resource Management 3.000
Attempted

2.250 Term Totals 12.000
3.189 Cum Totals 37.000

Transfer Totals 0.000
3.189 Comb Totals 37.000
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Earned Grade
3.000 A

Earned GPA Units

3.000 3.000
3.000 3.000
0.000 0.000
3.000 3.000
Earned Grade
3.000 A
3.000 A

Earned GPA Units

6.000 6.000
9.000 9.000
0.000 0.000
9.000 9.000
Earned Grade
3.000 B
1.000 A
3.000 B
3.000 A

Earned GPA Units

10.000 10.000
19.000 19.000
0.000 0.000
19.000 19.000
Earned Grade
3.000 B
3.000 A

Earned GPA Units

6.000 6.000
25.000 25.000
0.000 0.000
25.000 25.000
Earned Grade
3.000 C
3.000 C
3.000 C
3.000 B

Earned GPA Units

12.000 12.000
37.000 37.000

0.000 0.000
37.000 37.000

Points
12.000

Points
12.000

12.000
0.000
12.000

Points
12.000
12.000

Points
24.000

36.000
0.000
36.000

Points
9.000
4.000
9.000

12.000

Points
34.000

70.000
0.000
70.000

Points
9.000
12.000

Points
21.000

91.000
0.000
91.000

Points
6.000
6.000
6.000
9.000

Points
27.000

118.000
0.000
118.000



Course

ACCT 220
ACCT 221
GVPT 170
MATH 009
Term GPA

Cum GPA

Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Course

ENGL 244
ENGL 303
ENGL 391
ENGL 439
LIBS 150
MATH 012
MATH 107
Term GPA

Cum GPA

Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Course

ENGL 345

Term GPA

Cum GPA
Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Course

ENGL 221
ENGL 311
ENGL 457
NUTR 100
Term GPA

Cum GPA

Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Course

ENGL 358
ENGL 406
Term GPA

Description

Principles of Accounting |
Principles of Accounting Il
American Government
Introductory Algebra

2.500 Term Totals

3.020 Cum Totals
Transfer Totals
3.020 Comb Totals

Description
Introduction to Drama
Critical Approaches Literature

Adv Expository Research Writ

Major American Writers

Info Literacy Research Methods

Intermediate Algebra
College Algebra

3.684 Term Totals

3.206 Cum Totals
Transfer Totals
3.206 Comb Totals

Description
Modern Poetry

4.000 Term Totals

3.239 Cum Totals
Transfer Totals
3.239 Comb Totals

Description

American Literature to 1865
17-18th Century British Lit
The Modern Novel
Elements of Nutrition

3.750 Term Totals

3.313 Cum Totals
Transfer Totals
3.313 Comb Totals

Description

Brit Women Writers Since 1900
Shakespeare: Power and Justice

3.500 Term Totals

2004 Fall

2005 Spring

2005 Summer

2007 Spring

2007 Fall

Student ID:

Attempted
3.000

3.000
3.000
3.000

Attempted
12.000

49.000
0.000
49.000

Attempted
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
1.000
3.000
3.000

Attempted
19.000

68.000
0.000
68.000

Attempted
3.000

Attempted
3.000

71.000
0.000
71.000

Attempted
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000

Attempted
12.000

83.000
0.000
83.000

Attempted
3.000
3.000

Attempted
6.000

Earned
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000

Earned
12.000

49.000
0.000
49.000

Earned
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
1.000
3.000
3.000

Earned
19.000

68.000
0.000
68.000

Earned
3.000

Earned
3.000

71.000
0.000
71.000

Earned
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000

Earned
12.000

83.000
0.000
83.000

Earned
3.000
3.000

Earned
6.000

Page 3 of 4

Timothy Norris
0288169

Grade

OwoOw

GPA Units
12.000

49.000
0.000
49.000

Grade

W>>W>>>

GPA Units
19.000

68.000
0.000
68.000

Grade
A

GPA Units
3.000

71.000
0.000
71.000

Grade

>> W >

GPA Units

12.000

83.000
0.000
83.000

Grade

B
A

GPA Units

6.000

Points
9.000
6.000
9.000
6.000

Points
30.000

148.000
0.000
148.000

Points
12.000
12.000
12.000

9.000
4.000
12.000
9.000

Points
70.000

218.000
0.000
218.000

Points
12.000

Points
12.000

230.000
0.000
230.000

Points
12.000
9.000
12.000
12.000

Points
45.000

275.000
0.000
275.000

Points
9.000
12.000

Points
21.000



Cum GPA
Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Course

CMST 385
ENGL 454
ENGL 481
Term GPA

Cum GPA

Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Term Honor:

Degree:
Confer Date:
Degree GPA:
Plan:

Degree:
Confer Date:
Degree GPA:
Plan:

Plan:

Name:

Student ID:
3.326 Cum Totals 89.000
Transfer Totals 31.000
3.326 Comb Totals 120.000

2008 Spring

Description Attempted
Internet and Web Design 3.000
Modern World Drama 3.000
The Art of Narration 3.000
Attempted
4.000 Term Totals 9.000
3.388 Cum Totals 98.000
Transfer Totals 31.000
3.388 Comb Totals 129.000

Dean's List
Degrees Awarded

Associate of Arts
12/30/2007

3.325

Business and Management

Bachelor of Arts
05/30/2008
3.388

English

End of Undergraduate Unofficial
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89.000
31.000
120.000

Earned
3.000
3.000
3.000

Earned
9.000

98.000
31.000
129.000

89.000
0.000
89.000

Grade

> > >

GPA Units

9.000

98.000
0.000
98.000

296.000
0.000
296.000

Points
12.000
12.000
12.000

Points
36.000

332.000
0.000
332.000



